July 13, 2018
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Werner Lohwasser
Ferrites and

chipping at the edges of the cores. There is no change on the product itself.
Affected products
Ordering code Type
B65881A0000R049 PQ 35/35 in N49
B65881A0160A049 PQ 35/35 in N49 Al = 160 nH +/- 3%
B65881A0000R087 PQ 35/35 in N87
B65881A0000R092 PQ 35/35 in N92
B65881A0000R095 PQ 35/35 in N95
B65881A0000R097 PQ 35/35 in N97
Scheduled date of introduction: October 22, 2018
Enclosure PCN (ID No. MAG-515020718)
  Dimensional drawing of new EPS tray
Contact Dr. Bernard Michaud, MAG TF F PM, Munich